- have a liquidity policy which targets a minimum and average level of cash and cash equivalents to be maintained;
 - have readily accessible standby facilities and other funding arrangements in place;

At balance date, other debtors representing financial assets none (2020-21: $6,028) were impaired.  The amount of the
provision raised against these debtors was nil (2020-21: $6,028).  The individually impaired debtors related to general and
sundry debtor and had been impaired as a result of their doubtful collection.

These amounts represent the discounted cash flow payments (ie principal only).

The Councils exposure to liquidity risk is deemed insignificant based on prior periods' data and current assessment of risk.

 - set limits on borrowings relating to the percentage of loans to rate revenue and percentage of loan principal repayments
to rate revenue.

The table below lists the contractual maturities for Financial Liabilities

30

Central Highlands Council

2021-2022 Financial Report

   Notes to the Financial Report
For the Year Ended 30 June 2022

Note 33  Financial Instruments (cont.)
(e) Sensitivity disclosure analysis

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Profit Equity Profit Equity

2022 $ $ $ $
Financial assets:

11,144,895   (111,449) (111,449) 111,449 111,449
141,325   (1,413) (1,413) 1,413 1,413

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Profit Equity Profit Equity

2021 $ $ $ $
Financial assets:

10,204,128   (102,041) (102,041) 102,041 102,041
251,909   (2,519) (2,519) 2,519 2,519

Note 34 Events occurring after balance date

(a) No matters have occurred after balance date that warrant disclosure in this report.

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade and other receivables

Interest rate risk
-1 %

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, the Council believes the following movements are 'reasonably possible' over the next
12 months (Base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):

+1%

Interest rate risk

Trade and other receivables
Cash and cash equivalents

+1%-1 %